
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5198

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2022

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Demand Driven Higher Education

Courses Advance

Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher

Education Courses Advance - 2022)

 

I, KATE CHIPPERFIELD,  DETERMINE  that:  

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,026,116 0 1,026,116

Charles Sturt University 5,218,032 -578,050 4,639,982

Macquarie University 0 0 0

Southern Cross University 2,613,479 -691,733 1,921,746

The University of New England 2,278,026 -372,521 1,905,505



Page 2

The University of New South Wales 0 0 0

The University of Newcastle 2,162,819 46,703 2,209,522

The University of Sydney 534,693 -9,729 524,964

University of Technology Sydney 304,353 -63,395 240,958

University of Western Sydney 449,255 0 449,255

University of Wollongong 2,194,345 -825,810 1,368,535

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 1,745,182 -265,332 1,479,850

Federation University Australia 0 0 0

La Trobe University 869,813 22,290 892,103

Monash University 1,038,543 -295,450 743,093

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

331,037 -44,686 286,351

Swinburne University of Technology 643,794 236,079 879,873

The University of Melbourne 0 0 0

Victoria University 264,471 -44,884 219,587

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 3,826,198 -545,404 3,280,794

Griffith University 1,704,735 16,714 1,721,449

James Cook University 4,449,813 0 4,449,813

Queensland University of Technology 1,018,768 0 1,018,768

The University of Queensland 1,140,012 -67,540 1,072,472

University of Southern Queensland 1,817,939 -135,399 1,682,540

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,070,290 -6,119 1,064,171

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 1,026,397 -291,629 734,768

Edith Cowan University 684,160 -313 683,847

Murdoch University 411,874 -19,733 392,141

The University of Western Australia 613,300 118,610 731,910

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 545,521 -23,953 521,568

The University of Adelaide 559,879 -98,052 461,827

University of South Australia 730,874 0 730,874

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 4,330,719 -103,759 4,226,960

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University 3,181,725 -836,445 2,345,280

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 880,050 0 880,050

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 226,106 0 226,106

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia 187,273 103,166 290,439

TOTAL Australia
50,079,591 -4,776,374 45,303,217



Page 3

Variation Reason

Changes based on new April estimates of enrollments

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 27 May 2022 at 14:22:56

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04

June 2022 05:00:24


